Game events

GUICKSPIN

All our games support six game events

Fruity Scatter Hit a win with any of
the fruits

Chasing Collect Wilds (each

Wilds wild is +1)

Four of a Kind Hit a win with 4 or 5
of akind

Close butno  When the outer reel

Cigar marker stops next to
a winning symbol

Perfect Match Hit a Perfect Match

Big Win Hit a win that is

ILLUMINOUS™

equal to or more than
10 x bet

-

Scatter Collect scatters
(each scatter is +1)

Big Win Hit a win that is equ-
al to or more than 10
times your bet

Free Spins Trigger Free Spins
(each ’Free spins’
is +1)

Enlightened Have 5 active hot
reels in one spin

Three’s a Hit 3 wilds in one

party reel

I'want more

Trigger a respins

(g
i

Birger Jarlsgatan 58

17,76%

16,06%

582%

4,00%

3,14%
2,35%

48,35%

1,84%

0,63%

0,11%

2,18%

8,51%

Quickspin AB, 556852-1602

qO 114 29 Stockholm, Sweden.

Scatter Collect scatters
(each scatter = +1)

The Hunter ~ Trigger The Hunt

Free Spins Trigger Free Spins
(each "Free Spins’
is =+1)

Big Win Hit a win that is equal
to or more than 10
times bet

Double Wilds Have a spin with two
reels (or more) as full
wilds in free spins

Golden Tiger Hit a win with at least

Scatter

Pirate Attack

Island
Hopper

Big Win

Ben Gunn's X

Superwilds

3tigers

Collect scatters
(each scatter = +1)

Hit a barrel (each
exploded barrel is +1)

Reveal the '?' of the
islands (each reveal
is +1)

Hit a win that is
equalto or more than
10 times your bet

Find the spot with the 3
chests in treasure hunt

Reveal Superwilds
during Island Hop

57.91%

3.53%

3.52%

2.29%

1.41%

0.68%

87,99%

5,78%

3,95%

2,00%

0,29%

0.28%

Scatter

Big Win

Free Spins

Spread them

Defrost

High Five

Collect scatters (each
scatter is +1)

Hit a win that is
equal to or more than
10 times the bet
Trigger free spins
(each 'free spins’ is
+1)

Trigger a spreading
wild (each wild that is
spread is +1)

Unlock at least 2 rows
in a single spin

Hit a win at x5

Scatter

Big Win

Free Spins

X 10

Extra Wild

Wwilds
everywhere

Collect scatters

(each scatter = +1)

Hit a win that is equal
to or more than 10
times the bet

Trigger Free Spins
(each 'Free Spins’ is +1)
Hit a spin that includes
at least one X10 wild
Turn a symbol Wild in

Free Spins

Reveal Superwilds
during Island Hop

56,49%

2,12%

0,61%

23,04%

9,08%

1,99%

65,12%

2,13%

0,76%

6,54%

0,97%

9,90%

Scatter

Big Win

Boars

Free Spins

Brich House

Swoops

Scatter
Having a

Blast

Super Blast

Big Win

Wilds
Everywhere

Three’s a
company

Collect scatters 64,61%
(each scatter = +1)

Hit a win that is 1,70%
equal to or more than

10 times your bet

Turn all pigs wild 0,89%
Collect Free Spins 0,75%
(each "Free Spins”

is +1)

Blow down the brick 0,24%
house

Achieve more than 15 0.12%

swoops in 1 spin

Collect Bonus Wilds

44,716%

Achieve a Jewel
Blast (each blast
is +1)

16,97%

Achieve 3 or more 2,83%
Jewel Blasts in 1

gameround

Hit a win that is equ- 2,04%
al to or more than 10

times the bet

Hit a win with 9 or
more wilds on the

0,39%

screen

Achieve a Jewel
Blast with three
Bonus Wilds

0.12%

This document contains Confidential, Proprietary and Legally Privileged information which is the sole

property of Quickspin AB. Except as specifically permitted, no portions of this document may be distributed

or reproduced by any means or in any form without the prior written permission of Quickspin AB.



Game events

Scatter

Big Win

Free Spins
Bling Bling

Lightning
Wilds

Big Bad Titan

Scatter

Jester
Multipliers

Big Win

Jester Party

Musketeers

All For One

(e
N

Collect scatters
(each scatter = +1)

Hit a win that is equ-
al to to or more than
10 times your bet

Enter Free Spins

Hit a spin with more
than 10 wild symbols

Collect Lightning
Wilds (each Light-
ning Wild is +1)
Hit a win with a
Golden Titan

Collect scatters
(each scatter = +1)

Hit at least a x2
multiplier with the
Jester Wild

Hit a win that is equal
to or more than 10
times the bet

Hit at least 2 full
Jester Wilds in a
winning spin

Hit a full musketeer
onreels1and 2

Hit the Free Spins
feature

60,03%

1,83%

0,79%

0,88%

18,01%

2,26%

57.50%

6,43%

1,52%

0,97%

0,42%

0,74%

Quickspin AB, 556852-1602

Birger Jarlsgatan 58

® 114 29 Stockholm, Sweden.

Scatter

Sevens Blue

Extra Spins

Big Win

Sevens Red

Free Spins

Scatter

Princess

Wwild X2

Big Win

Free Spins

3 Princes

Collect scatters
(each scatter = +1)
Turn the Blue Seven
wild

Collect extra spins
in Free Spins (each 2
spins is +1)

Hit a win that is equal
to or more than 10
times your bet

Turn the Red Seven
wild

Enter Free Spins

Collect scatters

(each scatter = +1)

Get a win involving the
princess

Get a win involving a
X2 wild (prince x2 wild
or Free Spins x2 wild)
Hit a win that is equal
to or more than 10
times your bet

Enter Free Spins

Get a win involving
three different princes

90,58%

11,12%

2,33%

1,65%

1,39%

0.83%

61,07%

30,72%

13,52%

1,76%

0,76%

0.17%

Scatter

Volcano Hit

Three'sa
Charm

Big Win

Mushrooms

Safari

Scatter

Big Win

Free Spins

Green is
Yummy

Sugar Daddy

Wilds are
Locked

Collect scatters 82,81%
(each scatter is +1)

Hit the Volcano 3,03%
feature

Getawinonall 3 2,60%
reelsets in a single

spin

Hit a win that is equ- 2,44%
al to or more than 10

times your bet

Pick a mushroom 2,25%
Turn all 3 animals 0,47%

gold

Collect scatters 213,72%

(each scatter = +1)

Hit a win that is equal
to or more than 10
times the bet

2,27%

Enter Free Spins
(Purple)

0,75%

Enter Sugar Lock 1,14%

Respins (Green)

Enter Sugar Cash
Bonus (Blue)

Wilds are Locked:
Collect Locked Wilds
(each wild is +1)
(across purple and
green bonus rounds)

1,72%

9,36%

Scatter

Golden Lions

Gem Hunter

Big Win

Long Live the
King

Size Matters

Scatter
Roc Dia-
monds
Great Ape

S-s-s-s-snake

Big Win

Full Pays

0l

au|

<

Collect scatters 61,87%
(each scatter = +1)

Get 5 or more wilds 5,57%
in one spin

Hit a win with any 2,58%
5 gems (including

wilds)

Hit a win that is 1,84%
equal or more than 10

times bet

Hit the Free Spins 0,87%
feature

Hit a full massive 0,27%

king

Collect scatters 61,23%
(each scatter = +1)

Collect diamonds (each  2,24%
diamond is +1)

Collect ape wilds (each 2,11%
sticky wild is +1)

Collect snakes (each 1,44%
snake is +1)

Hit a win that is equal 1,74%
or more than 10 times

the bet

Hit a win with 18 0.01%

identical symbols

This document contains Confidential, Proprietary and Legally Privileged information which is the sole

property of Quickspin AB. Except as specifically permitted, no portions of this document may be distributed

or reproduced by any means or in any form without the prior written permission of Quickspin AB.



Game events

Scatter

Firesto

Big Wi

rm!

n

Collect scatters

(each scatter = +1)
Hit the feature

Hit a win that is
equal to or more than
10 times the bet

Respin Master Hit 5 or more respins

Full Pays

Flaming

Heads

(e
i

in one spin

Hit a win with 15
identical symbols
(including wilds)
Hit 5 or more scat-
ters in one spin

41,47%

4,25%

1,97%

0,94%

0,16%

0,09%

Quickspin AB, 556852-1602

Birger Jarlsgatan 58

® 114 29 Stockholm, Sweden.

Scatter

Big Win

Free Spins

Genie’s Touch

I Love Lamp

I Love Wild

Collect scatters (each
scatter is +1)

Hit a win that is equ-
al to or more than 10
times the bet
Trigger Free Spins
(each "Free Spins’ is
+1)

Trigger the Genie’s
Touch feature
Collect Lamps (each
Lamp = +1)

Collect Wilds (each
Wwild = +1)

62,84%

2,44%

0,74%

4,88%

98,26%

79,52%

Scatter

Wild Madness

Big Win

Give me more!

Free Spins

Multiplier
Madness

Collect scatters 37,30%
(each scatter = +1)

Collect Wilds (each 30,12%
wild = +1)

Hit a win that is equal 2,17%
to or more than 10

times bet

Hit a win with at least 1,52%
10 of the same symbols

(Wilds count)

Trigger Free Spins 0,79%
Get a x5 multiplier 0,08%

This document contains Confidential, Proprietary and Legally Privileged information which is the sole
property of Quickspin AB. Except as specifically permitted, no portions of this document may be distributed
or reproduced by any means or in any form without the prior written permission of Quickspin AB.



