

All our games support six game events







Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter = +1)	57.91%
The Hunter	Trigger The Hunt	3.53%
Free Spins	Trigger Free Spins (each 'Free Spins' is = +1)	3.52%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equal to or more than 10 times bet	2.29%
Double Wilds	Have a spin with two reels (or more) as full wilds in free spins	1.41%
Golden Tiger	Hit a win with at least 3 tigers	0.68%



Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter is +1)	56,49%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equal to or more than 10 times the bet	2,12%
Free Spins	Trigger free spins (each 'free spins' is +1)	0,61%
Spread them	Trigger a spreading wild (each wild that is spread is +1)	23,04%
Defrost	Unlock at least 2 rows in a single spin	9,08%
High Five	Hit a win at x5	1,99%



%	Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter = +1)	64,61%
%	Big Win	Hit a win that is equal to or more than 10 times your bet	1,70%
%	Boars	Turn all pigs wild	0,89%
%	Free Spins	Collect Free Spins (each "Free Spins" is +1)	0,75%
%	Brich House	Blow down the brick house	0,24%
%	Swoops	Achieve more than 15 swoops in 1 spin	0.12%







Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter = +1)	87,99%
Pirate Attack	Hit a barrel (each exploded barrel is +1)	5,78%
Island Hopper	Reveal the "?" of the islands (each reveal is +1)	3,95%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equalto or more than 10 times your bet	2,00%
Ben Gunn's X	Find the spot with the 3 chests in treasure hunt	0,29%
Superwilds	Reveal Superwilds during Island Hop	0.28%



Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter = +1)	65,12%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equal to or more than 10 times the bet	2,13%
Free Spins	Trigger Free Spins (each 'Free Spins' is +1)	0,76%
X 10	Hit a spin that includes at least one X10 wild	6,54%
Extra Wild	Turn a symbol Wild in Free Spins	0,97%
Wilds everywhere	Reveal Superwilds during Island Hop	9,90%



Scatter	Collect Bonus Wilds	44,716%
Having a Blast	Achieve a Jewel Blast (each blast is +1)	16,97%
Super Blast	Achieve 3 or more Jewel Blasts in 1 gameround	2,83%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equ- al to or more than 10 times the bet	2,04%
Wilds Everywhere	Hit a win with 9 or more wilds on the screen	0,39%
Three's a company	Achieve a Jewel Blast with three Bonus Wilds	0.12%











Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter = +1)	60,03%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equ- al to to or more than 10 times your bet	1,83%
Free Spins	Enter Free Spins	0,79%
Bling Bling	Hit a spin with more than 10 wild symbols	0,88%
Lightning Wilds	Collect Lightning Wilds (each Light- ning Wild is +1)	18,01%
Big Bad Titan	Hit a win with a Golden Titan	2,26%

Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter = +1)	90,58%
Sevens Blue	Turn the Blue Seven wild	11,12%
Extra Spins	Collect extra spins in Free Spins (each 2 spins is +1)	2,33%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equal to or more than 10 times your bet	1,65%
Sevens Red	Turn the Red Seven wild	1,39%
Free Spins	Enter Free Spins	0.83%

Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter is +1)	82,81%
Volcano Hit	Hit the Volcano feature	3,03%
Three's a Charm	Get a win on all 3 reelsets in a single spin	2,60%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equal to or more than 10 times your bet	2,44%
Mushrooms	Pick a mushroom	2,25%
Safari	Turn all 3 animals gold	0,47%

Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter = +1)	61,87%
Golden Lions	Get 5 or more wilds in one spin	5,57%
Gem Hunter	Hit a win with any 5 gems (including wilds)	2,58%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equal or more than 10 times bet	1,84%
Long Live the King	Hit the Free Spins feature	0,87%
Size Matters	Hit a full massive king	0,27%









Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter = +1)	57.50%
Jester Multipliers	Hit at least a x2 multiplier with the Jester Wild	6,43%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equal to or more than 10 times the bet	1,52%
Jester Party	Hit at least 2 full Jester Wilds in a winning spin	0,97%
Musketeers	Hit a full musketeer on reels 1 and 2	0,42%
All For One	Hit the Free Spins feature	0,74%

Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter = +1)	61,07%
Princess	Get a win involving the princess	30,72%
Wild X2	Get a win involving a X2 wild (prince x2 wild or Free Spins x2 wild)	13,52%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equal to or more than 10 times your bet	1,76%
Free Spins	Enter Free Spins	0,76%
3 Princes	Get a win involving three different princes	0.17%

Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter = +1)	213,72%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equal to or more than 10 times the bet	2,27%
Free Spins	Enter Free Spins (Purple)	0,75%
Green is Yummy	Enter Sugar Lock Respins (Green)	1,14%
Sugar Daddy	Enter Sugar Cash Bonus (Blue)	1,72%
Wilds are Locked	Wilds are Locked: Collect Locked Wilds (each wild is +1) (across purple and green bonus rounds)	9,36%

Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter = +1)	61,23%
Roc Dia- monds	Collect diamonds (each diamond is +1)	2,24%
Great Ape	Collect ape wilds (each sticky wild is +1)	2,11%
S-s-s-snake	Collect snakes (each snake is +1)	1,44%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equal or more than 10 times the bet	1,74%
Full Pays	Hit a win with 18 identical symbols	0.01%









Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter = +1)	41,47%
Firestorm!	Hit the feature	4,25%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equal to or more than 10 times the bet	1,97%
Respin Master	Hit 5 or more respins in one spin	0,94%
Full Pays	Hit a win with 15 identical symbols (including wilds)	0,16%
Flaming Heads	Hit 5 or more scat- ters in one spin	0,09%

Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter is +1)	62,84%
Big Win	Hit a win that is equ- al to or more than 10 times the bet	2,44%
Free Spins	Trigger Free Spins (each 'Free Spins' is +1)	0,74%
Genie's Touch	Trigger the Genie's Touch feature	4,88%
I Love Lamp	Collect Lamps (each Lamp = +1)	98,26%
I Love Wild	Collect Wilds (each Wild = +1)	79,52%

Scatter	Collect scatters (each scatter = +1)	37,30%	
Wild Madness	Collect Wilds (each wild = +1)	30,12%	
Big Win	Hit a win that is equal to or more than 10 times bet	2,17%	
Give me more!	Hit a win with at least 10 of the same symbols (Wilds count)	1,52%	
Free Spins	Trigger Free Spins	0,79%	
Multiplier Madness	Get a x5 multiplier	0,08%	